

## PRESS RELEASE for immediate release

February 15, 2024

Contact: Catherine Leifeld, Marketing Specialist PH: 715-748-2231 x1234 cleifeld@prevail.bank

## Prevail Bank recognized by United Way of Portage County

Prevail Bank – Stevens Point won this year's United Way of Portage County's 2023 Best New Campaign Award. This recognition is awarded to an organization that demonstrates best practices and a concerted effort to support the community through United Way. Prevail Bank professionals (I to r) Troy Kempfert, Branch Manager; Michelle Mangal, Commercial Credit Analyst; Amanda Jordan, Process Improvement Analyst; and Dale Sankey, VP; Commercial Lending Officer accepted the award at United Way's Recognition Luncheon on February 14 at the Holiday Inn Convention Center in Stevens Point.





###

Prevail Bank is a federally chartered savings bank founded in 1934 with locations in Baraboo, Eau Claire, Marshfield, Medford, Owen, Phillips, Stevens Point, Wausau, and Wisconsin Rapids.